 A-A-52475C
 15 September 2014
 SUPERSEDING
 A-A-52475B
 19 August 2013
COMMERCIAL ITEM DESCRIPTION
CHOCK, WHEEL
The General Services Administration has authorized the use of this

3.1.1  Types.  Types shall be classified as follows (see table l and figure 1).
TABLE I. Type material CID dash code.
CID type code Type  Material
001 Type l Wood
002 Type ll Rubber or Wood
003 Type lll Cast or extruded, non-ferrous metal chock
004 Type ll Rubber
005 Type II Wood
3.2  Design and construction.  The wheel chocks shall be designed and constructed in accordance with
figure 1.
3.2.1  Wheel chock characteristics.
Beneficial comments, recommendations, additions, deletions, clarifications, etc., and any data that
may improve this document should be sent to:  DLA Land and Maritime, ATTN:  VAI, P.O. Box 3990,
Columbus OH  43218-3990, or email fluidflow@.dla.mil.  Since contact information can change you
may want to verify the currency of the address information using the ASSIST Online database at
METRIC
AMSC N/A FSC 2540
A-A-52475C
3.2.2  Wheel chock types.
3.2.2.1  Type I wheel chocks.  Type I wheel chocks shall be made of laminated hardwood sections
(maple, red, or white oak), each having 32 mm (1.259 in) minimum thickness.
3.2.2.2  Type II wheel chocks.  Type II wheel chocks shall be made of vulcanized or synthetic rubber
or laminated hardwood, sections each with 32 mm (1.259 in) minimum thickness.  Industry alternate
materials, such as, laminated rubber pads, fabric-reinforced rubber compounds; extruded rubber
compounds, molded urethane, etc. may also be used.
3.2.2.3  Type III wheel chocks.  Type III wheel chocks shall be made of cast or extruded non-ferrous
metal, such as, aluminum, which is “spark-proof”.  Chock block shall have one surface (that would
normally be in contact with the tire) that has a curvature to match one of the mid-range current
commercial truck tire sizes/diameters.
3.2.3  Chain assembly. The chain assembly shall be 2286 mm (90 inches) long minimum and shall be
fabricated from the following components:
a.  Steel chain size 5 mm or 3/16 inch (nominal).
b.  Steel lap link size 5 mm or 3/16 inch (nominal).
3.2.4.  Eye bolt.  The eye bolt shall be fabricated from wrought iron or steel.
3.2.5.  Snap hook.  The snap hook shall be in accordance with NASM43770/6 PIN M43770/6MIZE1 or
equivalent heavy duty snap hook 32 mm (1.250 in) size shall be made of ungalvanized, malleable iron.
3.2.6  Finish treatment.
3.2.6.1  Ferrous metal parts.  All ferrous metal parts shall be zinc plated in accordance with
ASTM A153/A153M before painting.  Chain, bolts, nuts, washers, and eye bolt may be hot dipped
galvanized in accordance with ASTM A123/A123M.
3.2.7  Paint.
3.2.7.1  Paint system.  Wheel chocks and subcomponent parts shall be cleaned, primed, and painted
(movable parts of snap hook shall not be primed or painted).  The paint system applies to all surfaces,